

è

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3480-3481 OF 2003

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. CHINNA PULLAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3479 of 2003

SLP(C) NO. 8598 of 2003

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 3480-3481 of 2003

and

Civil Appeal NO. 3479 of 2003

Heard Mr. R. Sundarvardhan, learned senior counsel

for the appellants.

2. We are not persuaded to interfere with the judgments of the High Court in our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

3. Civil Appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs.

SLP(C) NO. 8598 of 2003

Delay condoned in filing special leave petition.

2. We are not persuaded to interfere with the judgment of the High Court in our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

3. Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 27, 2012
ITEM NO.109

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)
COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3480-3481 OF 2003

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, A.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. CHINNA PULLAIAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3479 of 2003

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8598 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 27/03/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Sundarvardhan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
 Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.
Mr. H.H. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 3480-3481 of 2003 and Civil Appeal NO.
3479 of 2003

Civil Appeals are dismissed with no order as to

costs in terms of the signed order.

SLP(C) NO. 8598 of 2003

Delay condoned in filing special leave petition.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed in terms of the

signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)